January to December, 2019 #9 SONS of

% NORWAY

LODGES MEETING 2019 RECRUITMENT GOAL

Number of Lodges Meeting Goal: 112

Lodge Name Location Goal YTD Mth Goal

No. Actual Met
1-008  Synnove-Nordkap St Paul, MN 25 37 Dec
1-012  Heimskringla Fergus Falls, MN 12 12 Dec
1-015  Heimsyn Cloquet, MN 5 5 Dec
1-016  Nortun Duluth, MN 18 19 Dec
1-032  Leif Erikson Vining, MN 13 22 Sept
1-065 Gjoa Sioux Falls, SD 20 23 Oct
1-070 Snorre Thief River Falls, 10 15 Oct

MN

1-240 Granlund Fosston, MN 5 5 Dec
1-464 Draxten Minneapolis, MN 11 43 Feb
1-511 | Trollheim St Cloud, MN 16 24 Aug
1-563 Nordstjernen Grand Rapids, MN 6 9 Dec
1-578 Grieg Aberdeen, SD 5 5 Feb
2-001 Leif Erikson Seattle, WA 136 153 Nov
2-002 Norden Tacoma, WA 35 51 Oct
2-003 Normanna Everett, WA 108 200 July
2-005 Tordenskjold Spokane, WA 19 23 Nov
2-011 Harald Haarfager = Coeur D'Alene, ID 8 16 May
2-017  Fritjov Stanwood, WA 16 25 Dec
2-027 Breidablik Kelso, WA 8 13 Oct
2-030 Helgeland Cathlamet, WA 5 7 Sept
2-032  Midnatsol Ketchikan, AK 4 7 July
2-037  Olympic Port Angeles, WA 7 7 Oct
2-039 Roald Klamath Falls, OR 5 7 Dec
2-042  Thor Salem, OR 11 19 July
2-044  Poulsbo Poulsbo, WA 111 222 July
2-046 Bernt Balchen Anchorage, AK 34 65 June
2-047  Fjeldheim Bend, OR 17 33 March
2-058 Columbia Vancouver, WA 15 19 Oct
2-080 Columbia Basin Moses Lake, WA 4 4 Dec
2-087 Cascade Mercer Island, WA 5 12 March
2-094  Hovedstad Olympia, WA 12 13 May
2-106  Bothell Bothell, WA 32 42 Nov
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2-117
2-122
2-130
2-164

3-428
3-433

3-439
3-475
3-476
3-501
3-506
3-514
3-515
3-522
3-541

3-545
3-555
3-562
3-566
3-630
3-675

3-678

4-025
4-138
4-424
4-481
4-489
4-499
4-524
4-603

5-074
5-286
5-314
5-378

Arctic Viking
Grondal
Edmonds
Whidbey Island
Nordic

Washington
Scandinavian
Heritage Soc
Pleasant Point
Lauderdale
Troll
Vikingworld
Norumbega
Gulfstream
Tampa Bay
Hampton Roads
Gateway To
Florida
Morgensolen
Restauration
Suncoast
Bernt Balchen
Southern Star
North Carolina
Vikings
Norskevenner

Kringen
Lodsen
Normanden
Hjemdahl
Sidney
Jotunheimen
Fjell Heim
Solsyd

Idun
Jotunheimen
Mandt
Nordkap

Fairbanks, AK
Boise, ID
Edmonds, WA
Whidbey Island,
WA

Washington, DC
Rochester, MN

Point Pleasant, NJ
Ft Lauderdale, FL
Mahopac, NY
Orlando, FL
Boston, MA

Fort Pierce, FL
Tampa, FL
Norfolk, VA
Jacksonville, FL

Beverly, MA
Media, PA
Clearwater, FL
Rowlands, PA
Myrtle Beach, SC
Raleigh, NC

Atlanta, GA

Fargo, ND
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Valley City, ND
Sidney, MT
Billings, MT
Big Timber, MT
Lethbridge, AB

Madison, WI
Viroqua, WI
Stoughton, WI
Detroit, Ml

18

U © Ul B

116

12

22
13

11
12
30
22

151

12

28
20
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Dec
June
June

March

Aug
Dec

April
Feb
June
Sept
Nov
Nov
Dec
Oct
Dec

July
Jan
July
Sept
Oct
April

Nov

Oct
Dec
Dec
Oct
Sept
Oct
May
March

Dec
Nov
Sept
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5-417
5-457
5-491
5-513
5-534
5-593
5-610
5-614
5-627
5-632
5-650

5-657
5-662

5-677

5-681
5-689

6-009
6-048
6-056
6-060
6-062
6-067
6-083
6-091
6-107

6-108
6-110
6-112
6-115
6-128
6-134
6-146
6-152
6-153

Trollhaugen
Solvang
Norse Valley
Vennelag
Fossen
Elvesund
Askeladden
Circle City
Vennligfolk
Grgnnvik
Norsemen Of
Lakes
Edvard Grieg
Arctic Circle

Vikings Of The
Smokies

Music City Vikings
Shawnee Skogen

Fridtjof Nansen
Roald Amundsen
Garborg

Norge

Freya

Soldalen

Leif Erikson
Norseman
Fjellheim

Shastafjell
Trollheim
Aasgaarden
Stordalen
Gulldalen
Sol Byer
Vestafjell
Vegas Viking
Overtro Fjell

Chicago, IL
Westby, WI
Appleton, WI
Mount Horeb, WI
Black River Fall, Wi
Riverside, IL
Kalamazoo, Ml
Carmel, IN
Stevens Point, WI
Green Bay, WI
Delavan, WI

Cincinnati, OH
Cleve/Akrn/Cantn,
OH

Knoxville, TN

Nashville, TN
Carbondale, IL

Long Beach, CA
Sacramento, CA
Modesto, CA

Vista, CA

Santa Rosa, CA

San Bernardino, CA
Salt Lake City, UT
Thousand Oaks, CA
Colorado Springs,
co

Redding, CA
Denver, CO
Monterey, CA
Tulare, CA

Grass Valley, CA
Sun City, AZ

Grand Junction, CO
Las Vegas, NV
Mesa, AZ

13

22

11

18

12

14

15
12

33
17
25

17
27

25

10
17

22
24
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Nov
Dec

Dec
Dec
July
Aug
Aug
Sept
Aug
Dec

Oct
Nov

Nov

March
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
May
Oct
Oct
Nov
Sept
Dec

Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Sept
March
Dec
July
May
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6-155  Vigeland Redwood City, CA 8 13
6-162 Fjelldalen Denver, CO 9 20
6-169  Storfjell Grand County, CO 4 7
8-017 Hamar Hamar, NO 5 6
8-021  Leiv Eiriksson Sandnes, NO 9 10
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June
May
Oct

Dec
June
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total 2018 2019

Lodge

Dist

Target

Total
Mbrs

47 37 67 61 56 74 78 64 111 75 72 775

33

000
001
002
008
010
012

15
24
25

142
238
249

37

16

62

119

12

12

49
179
108
129

121

015
016

18

11

19

017

13
13

018

22

032
040
041

72
19
168
104
103
139

191

17
11
11

047
052

058
059
065
070

14
20

23
15

10
28

94
275

14

108
167
175
193
240
364

29
92

10

40

47

56
17
44

368
376
458
463
464
482

17
50

101

11

43

14

137

47

483
487
495
498
500
502

57
175

18

27
109

11

41
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

Dist

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Jan

Lodge

72
77
173

503
505
508
509

511

18

75
155

16

24

56
93

517

10

519
530
532

19

189

62

538
546

67
107
120

11

547

13

548
554

42

44
210

558
559
563

22

11

55
37

578
579
582

23
107
104

11
11

12

585
590
594

81

48
94
54
133

119

23

10

596
599
601

14
12
15

18
16

602
604
626

145

46

26
139

633
638
644

14

67

655
658
659
665
667
671

29
82

63
52

14

53
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

Dist

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Jan

Lodge

78
86

680

685
688
999

Total
Dist. 1

179
1295

16 11 10 12 19 32
121 102 188 154

113

19
109

16
90

13

94

14
99

178

117

108

64
153

12
13

000
001
002

136

1,354

12

14
15

43

11

11

19

11

342 35

1,073

51
200

12
43

108

19

42

31

35

003
004

14
19

134
180

23
16
34

005

011

78
502

51

015
016

11

100
155

16

25

11

017
021

62
392

40

32

13

023
027

77
45

13

029
030
032
033

41

39
80

17

168

13

035
037
038
039
041

62

191

20

14

49
69
107
1,104

11
111

19
222

042
044
046

50

36

13

33

30

37

334 34

65
33

17
15

169
147

10

047

19

058
080
086

27

11

109

49

12
13

087
094

12

117
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Lodge

Dist

39
319

096
106

117

32

42

83

11

16
65

119

12

122

51

129

18
25

178
244

30
20

130

131

13
33
80

143

145

22
162
1208

164
999

14 19 19
121 180

17
58

17
154

19

97

20

100

120

56

145

69

108

Total
Dist. 2

42 37 63 55 53 55 @1 95 52 30 531

19

000

73
87
124

109
125
215
232
242
243
252

10

13

17
62
106
255

11

26

25

62

337
393
407
410

69
181
320
229
323

19
33
23
33

10

14
54
11

427
428
432

16

155

58
49

433
438
439
466
467
468
474
475

33
152
100

16

11

37

63
66

21
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Lodge

Dist

58
28
182

476
501
506
514

19

28
18

81

40

515
522

17

164

28

10

52

539
541
545
555
562
566
572
607
612
615

14

132

14

30

49

12

49
82

29

52

15
55

617

60

10

630
646
664
675
678
679
683
690

41

76
48
59
40

12

43

36

20

888
999

129
1077

12

88

14
117

11

119

15
103

10 11

93

10
114

10
47

12
57

109

83

72

75

Total
Dist. 3

14
24
151

000
021

31

116

307
1,158
372

14

19

21

14

10

13 27

15

13

025
067
078
086
087

38
10
14

14

94
136

37
299

30

15

107
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Lodge

Dist

14

136

16

138
140

73
147

15

11

10

143

107

178
203
247

26
34

62

307
341

10

95

21
273

345
424
478
480
481
486
488
489
493
499
504
507
524
528
531
536
542
543

28

34

75
63
52

18
79
46

60

16

157

17

13
18
46

13

129

43

31

33
58

21

553
557
565
567
571
576
586
589
603
605
618
652

51

21

18
28
60

19
15
54

14

77
57

10
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

2018 2019
Total Target
Mbrs
49 5
137 14
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663
999

22
426

26 49 25 50 19 16 35 29 69 31 48

29

Total
Dist. 4

32 37 311

38 242

34 34 25 41

11

11

12

000
028
029
053
074
082

32

312

10

95

63
114
232
175

12
24
18

12

15

11

100
168
183
206
220
286
314

83
107

11

44
36

16
215

22

28

10
13

93
123

353
378
417

20

16

113

12

13

457
472

82

37

473
490
491

24
69
49
177

496
513

18

22

71

523
525
534
544

87

40

49
78
46

549
556

38
50

568
570
580

37

11
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

Dist

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total 2018 2019

Jan

Lodge

Target

Total
Mbrs

O~ <~

44

5

593
600
609
610

66
38
68
102

11
18

11

614

56

616
620
622

16

33
56
70

625
627
632

12

635
642
650

47

49

10

92

14

657
662
670

35

19
51

677
681

42

15
12
91

33

689
999

Total

17
95

60 14
97

85

10

738

25 41 44 76 65 56 66 52

36

Dist. 5

17 12 21 33 31 28 174

10

000

372 38

22

007
009
013
014
022
024

45

42
116

102

12

11

65
190

20

025
043
045
048
049
050
052

59
44
218

22

33

44
154
269

16
27

23

12
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

Dist

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Jan

Lodge

36
92

056
060
061
062
064
065
067
069
074
078
082
083
091

10

17

75
158
129

16
13

25
10

36

45

25

10

94

61

36

14
26

134

254

17
27

107
108

110

52
247

25

25

29
122

112

13

114
115

21

10

90

118
128

82
126

10
12
17

13

133
134
146

67

61

83
53

121

150

151

13

11

22
24
13

152
153
155
159
161
162
165
166
167
168
169
999

100

77
50

25
86

20

57

60
38
53
37

23 111

16

13

13
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January to December, 2019

2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE

2019
Target

2018
Total
Mbrs

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

Lodge

Dist

63 67 46 48 33 62 80 102 107 756

58

35

55

Total
Dist. 6

000
008
019
020

412 42

40

51

18

028
053

209 21

11

61

063
071

82

23
81

076
079
081

77

098

40

109
137
141

11

32

11

142

24

157
999

76

10

1

Total
Dist. 7

000
001

73
42

003
004

44

17
40

006

007
009

011

51

41

12
73
43

012

015

017

13

124

018
021

83
75
56

10

022

023

14



January to December, 2019 B9 SONS of

¥ NORWAY
2019 NEW MEMBERS PER LODGE
Dist = Lodge = Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept = Oct Nov Dec Total 2018 2019
Total Target
Mbrs
8 999 0 0 o o0 o ©0o o0 O0 0 0 0 o 0
Total 3 0 7 4 4 4 1 4 2 10 1 9 49
Dist. 8
All 389 328 484 394 576 398 438 447 477 656 687 711 5985 3900
Lodges

15



